# 506180921 07/30/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6227659

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the STATE LISTED IN THE ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE FROM "MONTANA" TO "MISSOURI" previously recorded on Reel 053092 Frame 0545. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the INVENTOR ASSIGNS RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST TO QMAXX PRODUCTS GROUP, INC

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID MCCREERY	04/22/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QMAXX PRODUCTS GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	1781 LARKIN WILLIAMS ROAD	
City:	FENTON	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63026	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9453178

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ip-vancouver@gowlingwlg.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN KINGWELL

Address Line 1: 2300-550 BURRARD STREET

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, CANADA V6C 2B5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V815328US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN KINGWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/BRIAN KINGWELL/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2020	

# **Total Attachments: 4**

506180921

source=recorded Qmaxx assign#page1.tif source=recorded Qmaxx assign#page2.tif source=recorded Qmaxx assign#page3.tif source=recorded Qmaxx assign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053366 FRAME: 0945

506133059 06/30/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6179786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID MCCREERY	04/22/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QMAXX PRODUCTS GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	1781 LARKIN WILLIAMS ROAD	
City:	FENTON	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	63026	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9453178

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IP-Vancouver@gowlingwlg.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN KINGWELL

Address Line 1: 2300-550 BURRARD STREET

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, CANADA V6C 2B5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V815328US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN KINGWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/BRIAN KINGWELL/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2020	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Executed\_Assignment\_QMaxx#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_QMaxx#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_QMaxx#page3.tif

PATENT 506133059 REEL: 053002 FRAME: 0946

U.S. Application No. 14/235,328 Docket No. 1009-0020

Filing Date: January 27, 2014

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, I, DAVID MCCREERY, of Sunset Hills, Missouri, a citizen of the

United States of America, have invented a certain new and useful invention, described in the

following patent application:

CORROSION-INHIBITING LUBRICANT AND METHODS THEREFOR

U.S. Patent Application No. 14/235,328 Filing Date: January 27, 2014

for which I am about to make or have made application for Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, QMAXX PRODUCTS GROUP, INC., (hereinafter referred to as

Assignee) a corporation having its principal place of business at 1781 Larkin Williams Road

Fenton, MO 63026, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interests in and to said invention,

said applications, and in and to any and all patents which may be granted for or upon said

invention and applications in the United States of America and anywhere in the world.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of

which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred,

and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful

successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this patent

application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States

which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any

foreign country on the basis of the above patent application (if any), as well as all rights to claim

priority on the basis of this application in any foreign country, and all applications for patent

which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all patents which may

be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues

thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on

applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors

and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

12661577--

PATENT REEL: 053000 FRAME: 0946 AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request, if necessary, that the attorneys having Power of Attorney in this application, insert above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said QMAXX PRODUCTS GROUP, INC., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the patent in accordance with this Assignment.

A-2

22661527--1

PATENT REEL: 053000 FRAME: 0948

This assignment is to have effect as	of the filing date of, 2015.
04/22/2015 Date:	DAVID MCCREERY
Signed in my presence and acknowledged to referred to:	be an assignment of the application herein above
WITNESS	
Fenton, Mo	
Signed At (City/State)	
Jessica R. Murphy	
Name Signature  Manual  Signature	
0412212016	

A-3

22661527--1